arrangement, agreement or special deal (as defined under Rule 25 of the Takeovers Code) between
the Company, its subsidiaries or associated companies on one hand, and any Shareholder on the
other hand.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this joint announcement, the Company has 194,337,559 Shares in issue.
Immediately prior to Completion, the Company was owned as to (i) approximately 28.301%
by the Offeror and parties acting in concert with it, (ii) approximately 24.643% by Mr. Chu
and Supervalue, and (iii) approximately 47.055% by public Shareholders. Immediately upon
Completion, the Company was owned as to (i) approximately 50.002% by the Offeror and parties
acting in concert with it, (ii) approximately 2.943% by Mr. Chu, and (iii) approximately 47.055%
by public Shareholders.

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately prior to
Completion; and (ii) immediately upon Completion and as at the date of this joint announcement:

Shareholders Immediately prior to Completion

Immediately upon
Completion and as at the date

of this joint announcement
Number of Shares Approximate % (Note 1) Number of Shares Approximate % (Note 1)

The Offeror and parties
acting in concert with it

– The Offeror (Note 2) – – 42,172,000 21.700
– Nichrome Limited (Note 2) 55,000,000 28.301 55,000,000 28.301

Sub-total 55,000,000 28.301 97,172,000 50.002

Vendors
– Supervalue (Note 3) 31,650,555 16.286 – –
– Mr. Chu (Note 3) 16,240,750 8.357 5,719,305 2.943

Sub-total 47,891,305 24.643 5,719,305 2.943

Public Shareholders 91,446,254 47.055 91,446,254 47.055

Total 194,337,559 100.000 194,337,559 100.000

Notes:

1. The percentage figures are calculated on the basis of 194,337,559 issued Shares, which represent the entire
issued share capital of the Company, as at the date of this joint announcement.

2. Each of the Offeror and Nichrome Limited is wholly and beneficially owned by Ms. Lina Sio, being an
executive Director and the chairlady of the Board. As such, immediately upon Completion and as at the date
of this joint announcement, Ms. Lina Sio is deemed or taken to be interested in the total of 97,172,000 Shares
held by the Offeror and Nichrome Limited by virtue of the SFO.

13

3. Supervalue is a company incorporated under the laws of the British Virgin Islands with limited liability and